

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11979/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in CMA No. 312/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE INSURANCE CO.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.MEENAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.Varadarajan,Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. B.Raghunath,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
Issue notice.

Subject to the petitioner's depositing 50% of the  
awarded amount before the Tribunal within four weeks,  
which the respondents shall be entitled to withdraw on  
furnishing security, the operation of the judgment of the  
High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 15112/2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER  
SECTION XII

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11979/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in CMA No. 312/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE INSURANCE CO.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.MEENAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.Varadarajan,Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. B.Raghunath,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Subject to the petitioner's depositing 50% of the awarded amount before the Tribunal within four weeks, which the respondents shall be entitled to withdraw on furnishing security, the operation of the judgment of the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 15112/2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

ÈITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER  
SECTION XII

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11979/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in CMA No. 312/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE INSURANCE CO.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.MEENAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.Varadarajan,Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. B.Raghunath,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Subject to the petitioner's depositing 50% of the awarded amount before the Tribunal within four weeks, which the respondents shall be entitled to withdraw on furnishing security, the operation of the judgment of the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 15112/2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER