

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11979/2009

ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE INSURANCE CO.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.MEENAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 4 submitted that respondent nos. 2 to 4 are minors and vakalatnama has already been filed alongwith caveat application.

Counter affidavit if any be filed within four weeks'.

Await service of notice on respondent no. 5.

Petitioner to file proof of deposit within two weeks' as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 7.7.2009.

th

List on 29 October, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar