

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15112/2008

ICICI LOMBARD GEN.INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITABEN MAHENDRABHAI VAGHSHIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10989-10991 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11979 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15925 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1594 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19393 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3258 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 03/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.
Mr D Varadarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms Taruna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr A Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.
Mr B Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr Naveen K Chauhan, Adv.
Mr Vivek Sharma,Adv.
Mr Vipin Nair, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

-2-

Item No.16

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for rest of the petitioner except

the learned Advocate

Mr D Varadarajan

for the

petitioner

who is appearing in some of the SLPs.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service in all SLPs is allowed on unserved respondents, if any.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Petitioner has to provide spare copies to the concerned respondents.

List again on 20.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj