

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11979/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in CMA No. 312/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE INSURANCE CO.LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.MEENAKSHI &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Varadarajan, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr. B. ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThree weeks' time is granted to comply with the  
Office Report failing which SLP shall stand dismissed  
without any further reference to the Court.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master