

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15112 &
15925/2008

ICICI LOMBARD GEN.INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITABEN MAHENDRABHAI VAGHSHIYA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on Default)

Date: 07/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)15112 of 2008

Ms. Medha says that an application for substituted
service of notice upon respondent no.4 has been filed.

Let the application be listed next Friday.

SLP(C)15925 of 2008

35 days delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

Notice may now be issued to the unserved respondents.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master