

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15112/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in FA No. 746/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ICICI LOMBARD GEN.INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITABEN MAHENDRABHAI VAGHSHIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service of notice upon R.No.4)

(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.  
Mrs. Ruchi Bharda Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradhuman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application by the petitioner requesting  
for grant of leave to serve the unserved respondent No.4 by  
substituted service.

Since the averments contained in the application do  
not satisfy the requirement of Order V of Rule 20 of Code  
of Civil Procedure, the prayer made in the application is  
declined and the IA is dismissed.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.4 returnable  
in sixteen weeks.

(Vishal Anand)  
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master