

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15112/2008

ICICI LOMBARD GEN.INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITABEN MAHENDRABHAI VAGHSHIYA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11979 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15925 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1594 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19393 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3258 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr Vivek Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS.15112,15925 OF 2008, 1594,3258 OF 2009
Deleted.

-2-

Item No.65

As last chance, respondent in SLP(C) No. 19393/2009 may
file counter affidavit before 30.11.2011.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without
waiting for the counter affidavit or any formal order to that

effect from this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj