



Dr. D. Varadarajan, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jaikriti S Jadeja, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. B Raghunath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin nair, Adv.  
Mr. Uadyaditya Banerjee, Adv.  
for M/S. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11979/2009

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s), on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this special leave petition.

Permission sought for is granted. The special leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

C.A. Nos. 7482/2008

Post of hearing immediately after Diwali vacation.

In rest of the matters

Taking into consideration the smallness of the amount involved in these special leave petitions, we decline to entertain the special leave petitions. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed. However, the question of law raised in these petitions is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

Ordered accordingly.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar |